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An Act relating to crimes and punishments; amending 

21 O.S. 2001, Section 1740, which relates to the Pump 

Pirates Act; modifying penalty; and providing an 

effective date. 

 

 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     21 O.S. 2001, Section 1740, is 

amended to read as follows: 

 

Section 1740.  Any person who pumps gasoline into the gasoline 

tank of a vehicle and leaves the premises where the gasoline was 

pumped without making payment for the gasoline shall be guilty of a 

misdemeanor and, upon conviction, shall be punished by a fine of not 

more than One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) Five Hundred Dollars 

($500.00), or confinement in the county jail for a period of not 

more than sixty (60) days, or by both such fine and imprisonment. 

 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective November 1, 2005. 

 

Passed the Senate the 9th day of March, 2005. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 30th day of March, 2005. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the House 

 of Representatives 
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